



Water Ski Customer Service Commitment

Thank you for your purchase. In the event the product you have purchased has missing or damaged parts, please contact us directly.

RAVE Sports

A Revel Match, LLC Company

985 Aldrin Drive #301

Eagan, MN 55121

www.ravesports.com

800-659-0790

DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE STORE WHERE YOU PURCHASED IT.

Most retailers do not stock replacement parts. It is our goal to send replacement part to you immediately. In order to assist you, please have the following information available: product, part number, and description. We are committed to customer satisfaction and continuing our efforts to earn your future business.

WARNING

Use of this product and participation in the sport INVOLVES INHERENT RISKS OF INJURY OR DEATH. User ASSUMES ALL RISK of injury or death.

To reduce risks:

- **ALWAYS WEAR A PROPERLY FITTED LIFE JACKET (PFD) approved by your country's agency, USCG Type III, ISO, etc.**
- **Never operate watercraft, ski or ride under the influence of alcohol or drugs.**
- **USE CORRECT SIZE SKI AND BINDING. Wet bindings and feet with water only.**
- **Even when properly fitted and performing as designed, your feet may or may not come out of mounted bindings. Releasable bindings may or may not release. Any fall can result in injury.**
- **Bindings should be properly fitted for a snug, not tight fit.**
- **SKI IN CONTROL and at an appropriate speed for your ability level. The faster you ski, the greater the risk.**
- **USE ONLY ON WATER with a qualified watercraft driver and observer.**
- **Land, dock starts, or use of man-made features (including but, not limited to, rails, sliders, ramps, jumps, and kickers) increases the risk.**
- **Do not use in shallow water or near shore, docks, pilings, swimmers, other watercraft or any other obstacles.**
- **ALWAYS READ USER'S MANUAL before use. Do not remove Warning.**

Copyright © WSIA

20.1

Water sports can be safe and fun for all levels of enthusiasts. This information is presented to enhance your enjoyment of the sport. It is intended to alert you to some of the potentially dangerous conditions that can arise in all water sports.

To reduce your risk of injury or death, follow these guidelines and the Water Sports Safety Code.

Skis and Bindings: Ensure compatibility of equipment by consulting your User's Manual, manufacturer's recommendations, installation instructions, and/or a trained technician.

- Always inspect skis, fins and bindings for loose screws, wear, cracks, delamination or tearing.
- Always make sure bindings and fins are fastened securely to the ski.
- Do not use worn or damaged equipment.

Fitting Your Skis and Bindings: Bindings must not be used by anyone for whom they were not properly fitted.

- Wet bindings and feet with water only.
- Bindings should be snug but not tight.
- Even when properly fitted and performing as designed, your feet may or may not come out of mounted bindings. Releasable bindings may or may not release. Any fall can result in injury.

Please contact us if you have any questions about the proper selection, function, or safe use of this product.

800-659-0790

www.ravesports.com – Click on "Contact Us" at bottom of home page



Engagement de Service client Ski nautique

Nous vous remercions de votre achat. Dans le cas où le produit que vous avez acheté a des pièces manquantes ou endommagées, veuillez nous contacter directement.

RAVE Sports
Un Match Revel Company LLC
985 Aldrin Drive #301
Eagan, MN 55121
www.ravesports.com
800-659-0790

NE PAS RETOURNER LE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN OÙ VOUS L'AVEZ ACHETÉ.

Plupart des détaillants ne pas stock pièces de rechange. C'est notre but d'envoyer la pièce de rechange vous immédiatement. Afin de vous aider, veuillez avoir les renseignements suivants : produit, numéro de pièce et description. Nous nous engageons à la satisfaction de la clientèle et de poursuivre nos efforts pour gagner votre future entreprise.

MISE EN GARDE

Utilisation du produit et participation dans le sport implique inhérente risques de blessures ou la mort. L'utilisateur assume tous les risques de blessure ou de mort.

Pour réduire les risque:

- **Toujours porter A correctement monté gilet de sauvetage (VFI) approuvé par l'Agence de votre pays, USCG Type III, ISO, etc.**
- **Jamais exploiter motomarine, ski ou conduire sous l'influence d'alcool ou de drogues.**
- **Ski utilisation de taille correcte et la liaison. Mouiller les liaisons et les pieds avec de l'eau.**
- **Même quand correctement monté et effectuer comme prévu, vos pieds peuvent ou ne peuvent pas sortir de liaisons montés. Les liaisons libérables peuvent ou peuvent ne pas libérer. Les chutes peuvent entraîner des blessures.**
- **Liaisons doivent être correctement montés pour ajustée, non serré.**
- **SKI au contrôle et à une vitesse appropriée pour votre niveau d'habileté. Plus vite vous skiez, plus le risque est.**
- **Utilisation uniquement sur l'eau avec un qualifié conducteur de l'embarcation et observateur.**
- **Terre, mises en chantier de dock ou utiliser des fonctionnalités synthétiques ou artificielles (y compris mais non limité à, des rails, des curseurs, des rampes, des sauts et kickers) augmente le risque.**
- **Ne pas utiliser en eau peu profonde ou près de rivage, quais, pieux, nageurs, autres embarcations ou tout autre obstacle.**
- **De toujours lire le manuel avant utilisation. Ne supprimez pas d'avertissement.**

Copyright © WSIA 20,1

Sports nautiques peuvent être sécuritaire et amusant pour tous les niveaux de passionnés. Ces informations sont présentées afin d'améliorer votre plaisir de ce sport. Il est destine a vous avertir de certaines des conditions potentiellement dangereuses que peuvent survenir dans tous les sports nautiques.

Pour réduire votre risque de blessure ou de mort, suivez ces directives et le Code de sécurité de Sports de l'eau.

Skis et fixations: Assurer la compatibilité de l'équipement en consultant le manuel de l'utilisateur, recommandations du fabricant, instructions de montage ou un technicien formé.

- **Toujours inspecter les skis, les ailerons et les liaisons pour vis desserrées, usure, fissures, décollements ou déchirement.**
- **Toujours s'assurer que les liaisons et les nageoires sont solidement fixés aux skis.**
- **Ne pas utiliser le matériel usé ou endommagé.**

Montage de vos Skis et fixations : Fixations ne doivent pas être utilisées par toute personne pour qui ils n'étaient pas correctement montés.

- **Mouiller les liaisons et les pieds avec de l'eau.**
- **Fixations doivent être bien ajustées mais pas serré.**
- **Même quand correctement monté et effectuer comme prévu, vos pieds peuvent ou ne peuvent pas sortir de liaisons montés. Les liaisons libérables peuvent ou peuvent ne pas libérer. Les chutes peuvent entraîner des blessures.**

S'il vous plaît nous contacter si vous avez des questions concernant le choix approprié, fonction ou utilisation sans danger de ce produit.

800-659-0790

www.ravesports.com – cliquez sur « Nous contacter » en bas de page d'accueil